
 1 

 

                             2015-2016 
 TWO RIVERS BUS STOPS AND BUS INFORMATION 
                                                                                                 
                              Updated 8/14/15 

 
 
ALL BUS PASS STUDENTS MUST PRE-REGISTER and purchase the first pass prior to first day of 
school to ride. 
Students that require a bus pass are: 
*Students within 2 miles of their school. 
*Picked up and/or dropped off other than bus stop closest to home. 
*Being bused outside their designated school boundaries. 
*Any students at a daycare facility. 
 

*********NEW********** 

Student who do not need a buss pass to ride are not required to register, but will 
need to fill out the attached form and hand the driver the form, on the first day of 
riding.  
 
*All Two Rivers High School students receive free busing and do not require a bus pass unless 
being picked up and dropped off anywhere other than designated bus stop or are outside of the 
designated school boundaries. 
*All L.B. Clarke students north of 24

th
 St. and west of Washington St. require a pass unless on a rural 

route. 
*Magee students require a pass unless they live on the east side of 22

nd
 St. Bridge or on a rural route 

within Magee boundaries. 
*Koenig students require a pass unless they live on a rural route within Koenig boundaries. 
*All 4k and Early childhood and Special Needs busing is free. Please contact the bus company 2 
weeks prior to school starting. Once the school year has started you may have to wait up to a week to 
begin busing if not pre-registered. 
 
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or 
guardian call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus 
pass already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation 
without a call and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their 
own even if on the same route. This is a new policy based on preventing violence and 
intruders on our buses.  
 
 Past due bus pass riders will be denied busing after 5 days of the pass being due. 
   

                                                   Register information: 
                            Our office at 3515 Lincoln Ave will be open starting the  
                        third week in August from 8am to 4pm Monday thru Thursday’s 
                        for the pre-registration and purchase of bus passes for pass students.  
                            You must purchase a pass to be permitted on the bus.  
                            Due to the availability of space, bus passes will be issued on a first come first  
                            serve basis. Question please call 793-2541 
  
THE FOLLOWING ROUTE TIMES ARE ONLY APPROXIMATIONS FOR THE FIRST COUPLE OF 
DAYS. THESE TIMES AND BUS STOPS MAY CHANGE DURING THE COURSE OF THE YEAR AS 
NECESSARY. Please call to set up busing for your student prior to the first day of riding to be allowed 
on the bus.     
 Please visit the Two Rivers District web site for drop off route information, bus rules, 
and disciplinary plan. 



 2 

                           2015-2016 

Pick up routes: 
Two Rivers High School, 

Roncalli, Lutheran High, St 

John’s, and Clarke (Transfer 

buses) 

Pick up times:          
 

T1   6:35   
HWY 42                   

RAWLEY RD                        6:42 

WEDGE                            6:45 

RAVINE DR                                 6:47 

BIRCH                                          6:51 

HWY V                                         6:52 

HWY O                                         7:00 

VICEROY                       7:01                       

7:07 TRHS 
 

T2        6:42 

MEMORIAL DR 

LAKESHORE APT                       6:48 

TURNER 

MCKINLEY                                 6:50 

WOODLAND SHORE AND LAKEVIEW 

LAKEVIEW/TAYLOR  

WOODLAND DR                         6:58 

HWY 310                                      7:02  

HAWTHORNE AVE                    7:02 

17TH AND HAWTHORNE           7:03 

16TH AND HAWTHORNE 

7:12 AT TRHS 

 

T3         6:45 

30TH AND SCHOOL                     6:49 

28TH AND ADAMS                      6:51 

24TH AND ADAMS                      6:52 

TRHS 7:00 

 

T4           6:49  

EAST HILLCREST                     6:54 

HWY 147                                     6:52 

MAPLEWOOD/MAPLE LANE  

7:05 TRHS 

 

T5        6:50 

RIVERVIEW                                  6:52 

BELLEVUE AND 43RD                  6:55 

45TH AND COLUMBUS                    

MISHICOT AND 40TH & 39TH    

MISHICOT AND 34th                    7:03  

FOREST AND 27 & 24th                7:06 

LINCOLN AND 26TH & 32ND       7:09 

TRHS LEAVE 7:12  St. JOHN’S 7:18, 

RONCOLLI, 7:30 AND LUTHERAN HIGH 7:40  
 

 

T6         6:45 

42nd AND TANNERY                   6:50 

32ND AND TANNERY                  6:53 

6:59 TRHS 

 
 
 

Updated 8/14/15 

 

T7          6:40 

HWY VV                                     6:50 

FIRESTATION***       6:52 

SUNSET   

DAISY LANE                              6:57 

MELODY LANE                         6:58 

SUNSET 

WESTWARD LANE                   7:03 

CRYSTAL SPRINGS                   7:07 

ST JOHN’S  

TRHS 7:17   CLARKE TRANSFERS 

 

T8       6:50 

HWY O        6:53  

23RD & PINE TREE                    6:58 

22ND AND POLK                        6:59 

21ST AND LINCOLN                  7:00 

17TH AND EMMET                     7:03 

29TH AND LINCOLN                   7:05 

34TH AND LINCOLN                  7:06 

7:14 TRHS 

 

 

T9           6:54 

20TH AND MADISON                6:56 

20TH AND ADAMS                    6:58 

7:06 TRHS 

 

T10        7:00 

14TH AND SCHOOL                   7:03 

14TH AND HAWTHORNE          7:04       

14TH AND LOWELL                   7:05 

PARKWAY AND 12TH               7:06 

12TH AND WEBSTER                 7:07 

TRHS 7:17 

 

T11          6:48 

17TH AND JEFFERSON               6:53 

21ST AND JEFFERSON               6:53 

26TH AND JACKSON                  6:57  

34th     AND JACKSON                 6:58 

TRHS 7:02 

 

T12            6:40 

12TH AND MONROE                   6:48 

12TH AND SCHOOL       6:49 

ROOSEVELT AND 6TH               6:52 

7TH AND HILLCREST  

7TH ST APARTMENTS                6:54 

10TH AND PARKWAY             

10TH AND LOWELL  

ROOSEVELT AND HAWTHORNE 6:58      

TRHS 7:10 

 
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their 
assigned bus stop must have a parent or guardian 
call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If 
you are required to pay for a bus pass already, you 
will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be 
denied transportation without a call and $1.00. 
Students will not be allowed to get off at any other 
bus stop but their own even if on the same route. 
This is a new policy based on preventing violence 
and intruders on our buses. 



 3 

 

                       2015-2016 

Pick up routes: 

Clarke Middle School 

 Pick up times: 
 

T1       
22

ND
 AND MADISON                      7:15   

MONROE AND 18
TH

  

18
TH

 AND ADAMS                           7:19   

24
TH

 AND FOREST***                     7:20 

31
ST

 AND PARKWAY BLVD***   7:25 

40
TH

 AND MISHICOT***                7:28 

CLARKE 7:30 

 

T4         
21

ST
 AND EMMET                            7:10 

18
TH

 AND EMMET 

21
ST

 AND JEFFERSON                     7:14 

17
TH

  AND JEFFERSON                              

22
ND

 AND ADAMS                            7:19  

27
TH

 AND ADAMS***                      7:20 

29
TH

 AND SCHOOL***                    7:21 

32
ND

  AND TANNERY***                7:25 

35
TH

 AND TANNERY***     7:24 

CLARKE 7:30       

 

T6       
12

TH
 AND MONROE                            7:07 

HAWTHORNE AND ROOSEVELT    7:08 

ROOSEVELT AND LOWELL 

7
TH

 ST APTARTMENTS                      7:14 

10
TH

 AND PARKWAY  

10
TH

 AND LOWELL  

ROOSEVELT AND 12
TH

                      7:20 

CLARKE 7:30 

 

T8           
35

TH
 PLACE 

33
RD

 AND JACKSON                           7:18 

TINY TREASURES*** 

25
TH

 AND JACKSON                            7:21 

CLARKE 7:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Updated 8/14/15 
 

T11         
14

TH
 AND SCHOOL                     7:10 

14
TH

 AND HAWTHORNE 

14
TH

 AND BUCCHOLTZ 

12
TH

 AND PARKWAY                 7:14 

12
TH

 AND LOWELL 

12
TH

 AND WEBSTER                  7:18 

 
 
*** Bus passes are required at these 

stops. Please register prior to school 

starting. 
 

 

 
*Any student riding anywhere except 
to/from their assigned bus stop must 
have a parent or guardian call to 
make arrangements and a $1.00 per 
ride. If you are required to pay for a 
bus pass already, you will not need a 
$1.00 only a call.  Students will be 
denied transportation without a call 
and $1.00. Students will not be 
allowed to get off at any other bus 
stop but their own even if on the 
same route. This is a new policy 
based on preventing violence and 
intruders on our buses. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 4 

 

                             2015-2016 
Pick up routes: 

Magee & Koenig  
  

ALL KOENIG STUDENTS MUST PURCHASE A 

PASS.  Exceptions:  Koenig students living on 

Memorial Dr, Woodland Dr., Hwy 310, and parts of 

Hawthorne are not required to purchase passes. 
 

               
 

                     Magee 
*** Bus passes are required at these stops. Please 

register prior to school starting. 

   

 
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from 
their assigned bus stop must have a parent or 
guardian call to make arrangements and a $1.00 
per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass 
already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  
Students will be denied transportation without a 
call and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to 
get off at any other bus stop but their own even 
if on the same route. This is a new policy based 
on preventing violence and intruders on our 
buses. 
 

Pick up times: 
 

T1           Magee Only 

EMMET AND 21st                                 7:36 
EMMET AND 18TH  

17TH AND JACKSON           7:38 

19TH AND LINCOLN ST           7:39 
22ND AND POLK            7:40 

HWY O             7:42         

MAGEE                                                 7:50 
 

T2        Koenig Only 

34TH AND JACKSON***          7:20 
TINY TREASURES***               

20TH AND JEFFERSON***         7:24 

MEMORIAL DR                7:27 
LAKEVIEW APT                                7:29 

TURNER     

MCKINLEY          
DAVIS          

WOODLAND                          7:35            

310  
HAWTHORNE                                    7:42 

KOENIG                                               7:45 

 
T4      Magee Only 

VV                                                       7:32 

QUIET COUNTRY                            7:34 

EAST HILLCREST                             7:36 

HWY 147                                            7:40 

MAGEE                                               7:47 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Updated 8/14/15 

 

 
T6       Magee & Koenig 

CREATIVE LEARNING***           7:31 

37TH AND BELLEVUE PL***  
25TH AND FOREST***                  7:34 

24TH AND FOREST  ***             

21ST AND MADISON***                        7:40 
21ST AND ADAMS *** 

ROOSEVELT AND LOWELL *** 

KOENIG                                                   7:45 
MAGEE                                                     7:55 

 
 

T7        Magee and St. John’s 

St John’s  7:35 
VV                                                             7:37 

SUNSET                                                                  7:40 

CRYSTAL SPRINGS                                              7:42 
MAGEE                                                                   7:53 

 

 
T9       Koenig and Magee 

Lakeshore rd (MAGEE)*           7:07 

43rd and Lowell            7:17 
20TH AND ADAMS                                                 7:23 

20TH AND SCHOOL    

18TH AND MADISON/MONROE                          7:26         
13TH AND SCHOOL                                               7:31 

14TH AND WENTKER 

14TH AND HAWTHORNE                                    7:34 
14TH AND GLENWOOD  

13TH AND HAWTHORNE                     

7TH ST APARTMENTS                                          7:40 
10TH AND RAINBOW 

KOENIG                                                                 7:43 

*TRANSFER MAGEE KIDS TO RT 6  
 

 

 
 

T11         Magee Only 

TERRACE CT AND RIVERVIEW                       7:36 
34TH & SAYER 

34TH AND WILSON                                               7:39 

TINY TREASURES ***                                         7:41 
32ND AND JACKSON 

24TH AND JACKSON                                             7:44 

28TH AND JACKSON 
Magee                                                                      7:50 

 

T12         Magee Only 

3009 LINCOLN AVE                                              7:05 
34TH AND LINCOLN                                               7:14 

29TH AND GARFIELD  

26TH & 25TH AND GARFIELD 
23RD AND GARFIELD                                            7:18     

22ND AND JEFFERSON*** 

21ST AND JEFFERSON ***                                     7:22 
25TH AND WASHINGTON*** 

23RD AND MONROE   *** 

25TH AND FOREST*** 
27TH AND WEST*** 

28TH AND SCHOOL***                                          7:28 

29TH AND SCHOOL *** 

31ST AND SCHOOL*** 

2808 PRAIRIE  ***                                                  7:33 

FOREST AND 28TH**** 
3805 TANNERY*** 

43ND AND MISHICOT***                                       7:40  

40TH AND MARTIN***           
6TH AND COLUMBUS***                                      7:42 

MAGEE                                                                    7:50 

 



 5 

 

 

 

 

Two Rivers Buses 2015-16 school year riders information: 

 

Student name ________________________________________________ 

Address ________________________________________________ 

School  ________________________________________________ 

Bus stop    am____________________    pm________________________ 

Parent/Gardian________________________________________________ 

Phone # ____________________ 

 

Two Rivers Buses 2015-16 school year riders information: 

 

Student name ________________________________________________ 

Address ________________________________________________ 

School  ________________________________________________ 

Bus stop    am____________________    pm________________________ 

Parent/Gardian________________________________________________ 

Phone # ____________________ 

 

Two Rivers Buses 2015-16 school year riders information: 

 

Student name ________________________________________________ 

Address ________________________________________________ 

School  ________________________________________________ 

Bus stop    am____________________    pm________________________ 

Parent/Gardian________________________________________________ 

Phone # ____________________ 

 

Two Rivers Buses 2015-16 school year riders information: 

 

Student name ________________________________________________ 

Address ________________________________________________ 

School  ________________________________________________ 

Bus stop    am____________________    pm________________________ 

Parent/Gardian________________________________________________ 

Phone # ____________________ 

 

Two Rivers Buses 2015-16 school year riders information: 

 

Student name ________________________________________________ 

Address ________________________________________________ 

School  ________________________________________________ 

Bus stop    am____________________    pm________________________ 

Parent/Gardian________________________________________________ 

Phone # ____________________
 

 
 

 

 


